
MITSUBISHI 
=:RI~m ~ v ::~aRaat.J 9 o ~~ 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model 

§ •1:7 
/)\. 

[AJ * 1* 

1m J: "* ~ 

(9 J: • 
[QJ it ~ 

LU2-4710 
LU2-4730 

CONTENTS Page 

~ ~ Body & it's accessories · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

!n fi :gB 'Sf Thread tension regulator mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 

.tl •• Upper shaft mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · 6 

~ ff .tl •• Needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 8 

~ J: :gB J: l' * f) .tl •• Upper feed lifting rock shaft mechanism ................................................ 10 

(f) JEll :it .tl 
~ m § 1.JD i/t 

(B) l' • * IJ 

QJ iJ y A 
1=1 

[K) "* tJJ f) .tl 

UJ "* tJJ f) .tl 
[MJ lM ~ ~ Ill 
[ffi ~ )dl .tl 
[EJ 1-t ~ 

[Q] If -;;· fiB 

~ 

.tl 
.tl 

.tl 

•• 
*• :gB 

1=1 
llll 

•• 
~-
•• 
•• 

( I ) 

( n l 
'Sf 

•• 
1=1 
llll 

~ 

51 

Presser foot mechanism ······································•······························ 12 

Stitch regulator mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 14 

Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 16 

Hook saddle mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 18 

Knife mechanism ( I ) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20 

Knife mechanism ( n ) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 22 

Control device components · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 24 

Oil lubrication mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 26 

Accessories · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 28 

Gauge parts list .. · · · · · · .. · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 30 
Index ............................................................................................. 32 

P-195A 199611 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[8] *1*~1~ I ACCESSORIES BODY & ITS 

115 

142 

141 

105 

104 

103~ ~ 

102~ ~ 

101 

140 ~ --- --lt--,;-r~--jj]-::::;:;"""'<~~ 
139 

(115) 

138 

(136:--J~tMfn~~--hl~~~~~~ 

109 

128 

2 

110 (113) 

114 

(106) 

121 

122 

~ 
(115) 

123 

---- - - - - -~ -, ·m·: I ' I 

: . '1 : 
: 148149150151 : 
I I I I I I 
I I I 

I 902 I 

~ --------' 
LU2-4730-81T .6. 

'r- ~1/2-1 O)t,i c 

In case of 1Ja-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[A] *i*Mfi 
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~:§!! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. Description 

{lmil~t 
Amt. Reg. 

n· ;t.-7',~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Gasket··························· 
~',7' h11··- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Top cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

0 
,_ 

7' )"?{i-~/ · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40) X 11· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6 
i!/· ··· · · ····· · · ········Rubber plug t/>19··· · · ·· ··· ······· 3 
{~1/t{· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide····················· 

C',h~t,, ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
~Ji-:t' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw M6 X 35· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t'Ji-:t' .................. Screw 11/64 (40) X a .............. · 2 

,,J~"?:\'11' i- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co i I spr i ng · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f /· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 
f {-\'J~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Dial····························· 

0 

"' ,_ 

6 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2 

1 

A101 
A102 
A103 
A104 
A105 
A106 
A107 
A lOa 
A109 
A110 
A111 
A112 
A113 
A114 
A115 
A116 
A117 
A11a 
A119 
A120 
A121 

MP47A0691 
MP47A0600 
M91112004 
M919100aO 
MN40A01aO 
M91576045 
M96007020 
M91116002 
MG75A0572 
M90429060 
MP47A0631 
MP47AOa41 
M95004020 
MP47A0152 
M91109004 
MP47A1aao 
MP47A2691 
MP47AOaao 

HI){~·················· Indicating plate················· 
C',h?lt',HJi-:t' · · · · · · · · · · Screw M5 x a······················ 
:,·· 3?7' ;t~1Jf3?i!',h1· ······Upper feed I ifting regulator cam······· 

1 1 
2 2 
1 1 

lf n·· i-',:\'7' )1{W' ........ Screw 11/64 (40) X 9 .............. . 15 15 

3J7' ~2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm cover 2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
h' ;t.-7',~2· · · · · · · · · ·······Gasket 2· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
3.J7' ~ 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm cover 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

MP4 7 A 1750 7' ,,yJ. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bush· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
MP47A0237 ?77' ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm cover························ 
MP47A1691 h' ;t.j',~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Gasket··························· 

A122 MP47A1476 ;t.l\' -if .................. Spacer ...... ·.................... 1 1 
A123 MN10A4742 7~ ...... · ...... · .... · .. Cap"· ........ · .. · .... · .......... 2 2 
A124 MP61A0192 {~ll'i- .. · ...... ···· ..... Spring·· ......... · ..... · .. · .... .. 
A125 M9112a003 (J~t7i-:t' ................ Screw 11/64(40) X6 ............... 2 
A126 MN70A1472 ;t.I\'IJ{~(I~~H .. · ........ Slide plate assy ................. -
A127 M91601003 "?J~t7i-:t' ................ Screw 1/4(24) X9 ................. 2 2 

A 12a MN50A0426 lflfi · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Supporter· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
A129 M91301001 ~Ji-:t' .................. Screw 13/64(32) X4. a .......... · .. -
A130 M90916011 lf7i-:t'' ................. ·Screw 9/64(40) X6 ................ 2 4 

A131 MN50A5742 7~ ..................... Cover""""'"'"""""""" -
A132 M91104011 "?J~lf7i-:t' ................ Screw 11/64(40) xa ............... 2 

A133 M90952003 "?J~t7i-V · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(36) X6. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
A134 MP61A0742 7~····· · ······ · · ·······Cover···························· 
A 134 MP63A0742 7~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
A135 MP47AOa30 J/{~~:1'-· ················Face plate right················· 

A 136 M90904011 "?J~lf7i-:t' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
A137 MN70A11a1 Hl/t{ .... ............ ·Thread guide""""""" ..... .. 
A13a MN70A01a1 Hl/t{· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide····················· 
A139 MP47BOa30 J/{~t~· ~···············Face plate left·················· 

A 140 MF03A05a4 r/t' /hll.- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread take-up cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · 
A141 M91110004 7')1{i-:t' ............... Screw 11/64(40) xa .............. . 

A142 M913040aO i!/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber plug t/>13· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
A143 M90a04016 "?J~t7i-:t'f/',:\' ........... Screw 1/a(44) X3 ................ . 

A144 MP60A0572 ,,J~"?:\'11' i-· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 

A 145 MP60A0202 { ~;ttr · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · PI ate· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
A146 MP60A01aO Hl/t{· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide····················· 
A 147 M90920002 t7i-:t' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
A14a MPOOB11a0 {~1/t{ ...... · ......... ·Thread guide ..................... -

A149 MPOOB0740 7IJH· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· -
A150 M90604002 t7i-:t' .......... · ...... ·Screw 3/32(56) X2. 2 .............. - 2 
A151 MPOOB0477 H',II'- ................. Stopper""""'"'""""'""'" -
A901 MP62E01aO {~1/t{~~H ............ ·Thread guide assy. · ............ .. 
A902 MN62E01aO H7/t1~HTC1/2n~1n0)!1~) · Thread guide assy. (In case of 1/2n~n · -

3 LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[8] J: * ~fiJ~IJ~ BB ~ 
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM 

LU2-471 0-81 T 

101 102 103 107 108 109 

136 135 134 133 132 131 130 129 128 

LU2-4730-B1 T 

I 101 102 1o3 107 108 

136 135 134 133 151 130 150 149 148 

901 

902 
I 

115 116 

4 

116 117 118 119 

127 124 

117 118 119 

121 

120 

137 

126 

125 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[B] .l:.RtDI11Jtl$~ 
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM 

Fig. ~JI! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

B101 M90902015 
B102 MN50E0220 
B103 MN10A0851 
B104 M90927015 
B105 MN72A0950 
B106 M90906002 
B107 MN50A6601 
B108 M90505065 
B109 MP48A0601 
B109 MP47A5601 
B110 M91105045 
B111 M91106004 
B112 MF10A1553 
B113 MN70A1553 
B114 MN70A0553 
B115 MN50A4572 
B116 MP41A1270 
B117 MF10A1555 
B118 MF36A0245 
B119 M91101046 
B120 M90909003 
B121 MP47A0180 
B122 MT60A0802 
B123 M91610046 
B124 MP41A0245 
B125 MN11A0556 
B126 MF10A0555 
B127 M91603046 
B128 M90602003 
B129 MN10E0175 
B130 M97009060 
B131 MP60A1187 
B132 MP10B0554 
B133 M90910003 
B134 M90920002 
B135 MN10A0477 
B136 M90516060 
B137 M97008060 
B138 M91611046 
B139 MN70A0573 
B140 M90915003 
B141 MN70A0477 
B142 MN70A0154 
B143 M90802001 
B144 MN70A0750 
B145 MP71A1187 
B146 MN70E1175 
B147 MN70A0308 
B148 MP71A0187 
B149 MN70E0175 
B150 M90928015 
B151 MN70A0554 
B901 MP48E0210 
B902 MP47E0210 

~mil~ 
Description Amt. Reg. 

0 

.... 

t7~~· f :;·~t· · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
{~1M·················· Tension releasing plate·········· 
i!:,t!f{~/1·~·· · · ···········Tension releasing spring········· 

t7~~· f :;·~t · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
ltJ\ .. -· · · · • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • Lever···························· 

t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~1)•~7{~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Mounting plate··················· 
E1( ~ ~J'J 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · E-type stop ring 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~ 1)'~7H~~H············· Mounting plate··················· -
~~17{~,~~t············· Mounting plate··················· 

t·~~······ · · · ·· · ········Nut 11/64(40) ····· · ·· · ········ ··· 
7'7;>{~~· ···············Screw 11/64(40) X8··············· 

f3~~;j;' ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Tension stud· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
T3~~;f~· ···· · ··········Tension stud····················· -
T3~~;j;·~· · ··· · · ·········Tension stud····················· -

·~JI,"?i-11' ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t~;J;· ~:; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Push button· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
f3~~!f'7·· · · ··· · · ·······Thread regulator disk············ 2 
I:,tA{II'~··· ····· · ·······Tension spring··················· 1 
'~;>~t·~~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thumb nut························ 1 
;'J~t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
{~]:,tt{· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide····················· 
;''}~~·;. · ···· · ··········Thumb nut revolution stopper····· 

'1"?~~~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Thumb nut 1/4(40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
I:,tA{/1·~·· ··············Tension spring··················· 
f3~~!f'7t!fi····· · · ······Thread tension regulator disc···· 1 
f3~~!f"7··· · ············Thread regulator disk············ 2 

'n~t·~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Tension thumb nut (40) · · · · · · · · · · · 
;'J~t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32 (56) x 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
{9?~H· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread controller disc set······· 
t' :_,. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin······························ 
{~~1)1\' ~· · · · · · · • · ·······Thread take-up spring············ 
f3~~~· ~· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread tens ion stud·············· 
;'~t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
A ~·~11· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
{~l~;t·:_, ............... Tension releasing pin············ 

t' /· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ -

'n~t1~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thumb nut 1/4(40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
'~;'~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Take-up spring guide·· · · · · · · · · · · · -
;>J~t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) x 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
A ~111' • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • Stopper·························· -
7/Nh'~· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread tension post·············· -
~;~~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 1/8(44) X3. 9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
7' 1~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bush· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
{~~1)11' ~· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread take-up spring············ -

{~~~~t· · · · · · · · · · ·······Plate assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
{~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Plate···························· -
1'~~1)J\'~··········· ·····Thread take-up spring············ -

{~~~~t· · · · · · · · · · ·······Plate assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
~·:,.·~nV ·· ·············Screw 9/64(40) x2. 9·············· -
7'3~~~· ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread tension stud············ · · -
f3~1!1i-~~~f·· ···········Thread tension regulator assy. ·· · -
f3~1!1i-~~~t··· ··········Thread tension regulator assy. ··· 

5 

0 
M .... 

2 

2 
2 

4 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

1 
1 
2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[CJ J:.'lh.flt14 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

101 105 114 

121 

122 

146 

145 

137 
(107) 

(108) 

(108) 

~~ (107) 

144 
140 139 138 130 129 

133 

901 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[C] ...tfdl.lf 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~J! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

C101 MF80E0383 
C102 M91606001 
C103 M91802006 
C104 M91801002 
C105 MN40A0231 
C106 MN10A6740 
C107 M91219015 
C108 M91503031 
C109 MP47B1252 
C110 MN70A0572 
C111 MP47A0511 
C112 M95002067 
C113 MP47A0234 
C114 MF80A0352 
C115 M91602001 
C116 M91516002 
C117 MP47A0767 
C118 M91501007 
C119 MN10A1851 
C120 MP47A0230 
C121 MP47A0523 
C122 MP47A0192 
C123 M90605063 
C124 MP47A4910 
C125 M90513065 
C126 MPOOB0729 
C127 MPOOB0346 
C128 M90604063 
C129 MPOOB0952 
C130 MPOOB1750 
C131 M91503007 
C132 M91515002 
C133 MPOOB0768 
C134 M91503001 
C135 M91506001 
C136 M91513001 
C137 MP47A0305 
C138 MFOOA0267 
C139 MP70A0262 
C140 M94011021 
C140 M91060021 
C141 M91516001 
C142 MP47A0265 
C143 M90905002 
C144 MP47A0510 
C145 MP47A1252 
C146 MP47A0738 
C147 MP47A0253 
C148 MN70A2252 
C149 M91108001 
C901 MP47E0768 

Desc r i pt ion 
itf:f:liiUlt 
Amt. Reg. 

~'j'J~~~fr· · · · · · · · ·······Crank···························· 

0 

.... 

~}1.;/ · · · · ··············Screw 1/4(40) X5· ···· · ···· · · · · · · · 2 
t'j*y' ;j( ?tf· · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/32 (28) X 14· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t'j*y' · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/32 (28) x 13· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
??y'~J9•t9' ~~~9t·· ·····Arm shaft bushing assy. left····· 
7IJH· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· 
t'j*y' f'J'1-1'· ···· ·······Screw 3/16(28) X3. 5··· · ········ · · 3 
;I;' M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bo It 15/64 (28) x 6. 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
tti77'' vii·· -~f · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter I ever right····· · · · · · 1 
'1W?-1'11' * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~?lf;f;'?················· Knee I ifter connecting rod······· 
~~·'1H"'.I··· · ··· · ·······Pin ,P5X40·· · · · · ····· ······ · ·· · · 1 
??y' ~J9MM~H· · ·······Arm shaft bushing assy. middle··· 1 
117-~~9t················Collar··························· 1 
~J*y'··················Screw 1/4(40)X4················· 2 
t'j*y' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 8. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
111J'9"'1Hfi~'?···········Belt pulley .. ···················· 1 
'?J~t7*Y' ;t;'?lf-1"-··· ·······Screw 15/64(28) X14. 5············ 
i!'Jlt~~~~·*· ··············Spring flange···················· 3 
??y' ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
111!' 9"' JH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cog be It· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~911'*···· ··············Spring plate····················· 
"'Jy'jy' ~· · · · · · · · · ·······Pin ,P6 x 14. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
!)')~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Link····························· 
E1J'9 ~n 2.5 ........... E-type stop ring 2.5 ........... .. 
t*')ll'*········ ·········Twist spring····················· 
'1J········ ·············Plate···························· 
f '.1'1-1"-y' ~' ' ' • • • • • • • • • • • • Pin cP 6. 35 X 13 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'1J····················· Plate···························· 
7''1y~·················· Bushing·························· 
'?J~t'j*y' f?t-1"- .......... Screw 15/64(28) x10.5 .......... .. 
t'j*y' · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28) x 10· · · · · · · .... · • · 
111!' 9"' Mf J~'? • • • • • • • • • • • Be It pu I I ey I ower· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~J*y' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~J*y' · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28) X6. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~J*y' · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28) X9. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t~ 1JD'H·~~9f ............ Upper feed I ifting rock crank .. .. 
ttr;t;' ?H•· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar bushing·············· 
ttr;t;'? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
D'1M7t'1Hi' M· · · · ·······Screw M4 x 8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
D'1M1t'1Hi'JH··········· Screw M4X10····················· -
~J*V · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · 
ttr;t;' ?9' t-· · · · · · · ·······Bracket·························· 
t'j*y' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 8. 5 · · · · .. · · · · · · · · 
~?lf~9· · · · · · · · · ·· ·······Operation plate·················· 
tti77' vii' -tr IJ ......... Knee I i fter I ever I eft .......... . 

tt-;ji' ? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter rod· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
tlti77'1Jk··············· Presser bar I ifting cam·········· 
tlti77'~~9t············· Presser bar I ifter assy. ········· 
~J*y'··················Screw 11/64(40)X5.5············· 2 
111!' 9"' Mf J~'?~~H ...... · Be It pu II ey I ower assy ......... .. 

7 

0 

"' .... 

2 

3 
3 
1 

2 
1 

3 

1 
1 
2 

2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[OJ it** . ~Jf.t~t• 
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM 

901 

105 106 107 902 109 110 1 1 112 

123 

(110) 115 

116 
118 

120 120 119 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[DJ tt• · ~n•• 
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM 

Fig. ~£ $~J-r 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

0101 MP70E0660 
0101 MP71A0660 
0102 M90401061 
0103 ---------
0104 M90604011 
0105 ---------
0106 ---------
0107 ---------
0108 M91513001 
0109 MF03A0417 
0110 MN40A0669 
0111 M91603003 
0112 MP47A0886 
0113 MP47A0956 
0114 M91507015 
0115 M91502045 
0116 MN70A0352 
0117 M91606001 
0118 MP47A0417 
0119 M90946003 
0120 MP20B0128 
0121 MF05A0181 
0122 M90823002 
0123 MP47A0359 
0124 M91109004 
0901 MP47E0666 
0901 MP48E0666 
0902 MP70E0580 
0902 MP71E0580 

f.tmil~ 
Description Amt. Reg. 

0 
,.... 

tll);f;"? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Need I e bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
tll);j;'? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Need I e bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
7-ll't''J················ Taper ¢4X23···················· 
tti· · · ··· · · ·· · · ········Needle bar rock frame············ 
;'J~f'jf.~' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32 (56) X 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
').I\' -t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
11 1J;r?3?~··?~··1·········· Needle bar rock shaft············ 
:h1J"? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Square b I ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~JW' · · ·· · · ············Screw 15/64(28) X9. 5· · · · · · · · · · · ·· 
J''.l.'J· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I shield ring·················· 1 
tll);j;' ?3?V' ?V 1 JH· ·····Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing····· 2 
"?J~t7W' ················Screw 1/4(24) X16················ 
11 1);1;'?3?~-·??f ··········Needle bar rock crank············ 
~'Jt,:h'J················· Needle bar rock I ink············· 
t7W' f''J''l'f· · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t'l~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 15/64 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
:h'i-1~97 .... · · · · · ·······Collar assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~n~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 1/4(40) x5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7J''7?7J''.l.··············Oil shield rubber········· .. ····· 
;'J~t'jf.~' · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64 (40) X 3. 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
~~')Ill) DP X 17-23 · · · · · · · · Need I e DP X 17-23 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1~7'Jt1· · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide····················· 
t'if.Y' ·· · ···· · ··········Screw 1/8(44) X3. 7·· · · ····· · · ···· 
:IJ'1~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Guide plate .. ············· .. ····· 1 
t• :IJ' f.'/tf ];>1f.~· • • • • • • • • Screw 11/64 (40) X 9 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
tll);j;' ?tfi3?r ?V 11~97· • ·Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. · · · · · · · 

tll);j;' ?tfi3?~' ?~'11H'f· ··Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. · · · · · · · -

'f'Jt' /11 1)11~97· · · · ·······Thread take-up lever assy. · · · · · · · 
'f'Jt' 'JJIIJ11~97· · · · ·······Thread take-up lever assy. · · · · · · · -

9 

1 
4 
2 

1 
2 

2 
2 

1 
2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[EJ ..t gB..t l' * ~ J .fl~fil 
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

134 

132 

105 105 1 07 1 08 1 09 11 0 

)j 
106 135 

139 

113 114 

~~' 
138 

115 

140 

10 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E] ..t. $..t.l' ~ 1.) •• 
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~£ 'll!l81JJ-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

/ E101 MG75A0460 
E102 M91108001 
E103 MP47A0286 
E104 M91503001 
E105 MP47E0352 
E106 MG75A0287 
E107 MG75E0463 
E108 M91505002 
E109 MG75A4454 
E110 M91106001 
E111 MG75A6956 
E112 MG75A6454 
E113 M90311065 
E114 MG75A2910 
E115 MP47E0228 
E116 M91112002 
E117 MP47A3454 
E118 MG75A0285 
E119 MF80A0352 
E120 M91602001 
E121 M91508030 
E122 MP47A0454 
E123 MP47A1228 
E124 MP47A0910 
E125 M91102015 
E126 M90107024 
E127 MP47A0228 
E128 M91506002 
E129 MP47A0729 
E130 M91111004 
E131 MP47A3601 
E132 MP47E0787 
E133 MF01A0366 
E134 MP47A3422 
E135 MP47E0228 
E136 MP47A0621 
E137 M91503031 
E138 MP47A0434 
E139 MP47A0567 
E140 M95001021 

itfflilUll 
Description Amt. Reg. 

~·3~7·~·3~~·~·, ........ Upper feed I ifting rock shaft···· 

~n.~· · · · ··· · · · ·· ·······Screw 11/64(40) x5. 5· · · · · · · · ···· · 
~· 3~7·· ~· 3~~· ;£~)~· · · · · · · • Upper feed I ifting rock shaft bushing·· 

~;L:W' · • · • · • · · • • · · • · • · • • Screw 15/64 (28) X 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
h7-,~~t· · · · · · · · · ·······Collar assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~· 3~7'· V 3~~-· ;£~)~· ·······Upper feed I ifting rock shaft bushing·· 

~··3~7·~·3~~-~f~f ·····Upper feed lifting rock crank right···· 

t7:W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 13. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · 

0 

.... 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

0 
(") .... 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

~· ,. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 1 
~;w· · ··· · ·············Screw 11/64(40) x3. 75· · · · · · ····· · 2 2 
v:.rl!'1h/· · · · · · · · · · ·······Link····························· 
~· ,. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 
C h' HPJ ~-· ,3~ 10· ·····Retaining ring C-type 10· · · · · · · · · 
IJ/'· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Link····························· 
~T'·,~ff················Crank···························· 1 1 
t7:W ··················Screw 11/64(40) X12·············· 4 4 
~· ,. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 
t'IW ';£~)~· · · · · · · ·······Feed rock shaft bushing·········· 3 3 
h7-,~H· · · · · · · · · ·······Collar""························· 1 1 
~;£~~· • · • · · · · · • • • ·······Screw 1/4 (40) X4 .. • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
~'~~~~·················Screw 15/64(28)X10·············· 3 3 
t'~f3~~1~·,. · ··········Upper feed regulator shaft······· 1 
~f · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Crank···························· 1 
IJ/'· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Link····························· 1 1 
t7~~· f /'1f · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 4 · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
~~( '1fif;" JH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~=r · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Crank···························· 1 1 
t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28) X 14· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
t~ 1)11'~··· · ·············Spring··························· 1 1 
7' 71{~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
~ 1)'1~{~· .. · · ··· .. ····· .. Mounting plate .................. · 1 1 
$'t/~3;£-~ J-~·,~~t···· ·Potentiometer···················· 1 
J~,~-f'\',,7. · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector cap· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J~,~-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector 9P · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J~J-~/h/~r·,~~t······ ··Alternating crank················ 

t',,~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knuck I e · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
$'JH .................. ·Bolt 15/64(28) X6. 7 ............. . 
I7~ 1J/f,~H ............ Air cylinder assy ............... . 

I7f~ -7' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Air tube· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
D',h'7t',f$" ~~~ · · · · · · · · · · · Screw M5 X 16 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

11 LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[EJ j~ ;t *~'• 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

12 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[F] ~;{.·· 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~J! ~~::~-~·· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. Description 

F1 01 M93222035 'n~;t.~/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thumb nut 1/2 (28) x 35. 5 · · · · · · · · · · 
F102 M93202047 ~'~~t,~··· ·············Special nut 1/2(28) · · · ···· ·· · · · ·· 
F1 03 MP47 A0267 t+J-r;f;" ?;L~)~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar bushing· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
F104 M91506001 ~;w· · ·················Screw 15/64(28) X6. 5· ··· · · · · · ···· 
F105 MP47A0572 '1!~1:\'-11' :t-· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 

ftfflil~ 
Amt. Reg. 

0 ... 0 

"' ... 

F1 06 MP47A0476 '-"" -+t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer .. ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · 2 2 
F107 MP47A1572 '1H1-II' :t-· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 
F 1 08 MP4 7 A0750 7' '1~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bush· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
F109 MP47E0704 tlj-III .. H/N,~H· ········Presser spring guide····· ...... ·· 1 
F110 M90504065 E~· ~ ~;('J 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · E-type stop ring 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
F111 M90533060 t" /· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 1 
F112 MP47A4454 ~-, .................... Triangle lever shaft············· 2 2 
F113 MP47A1148 t~·····················Oil wick ¢2X15················· 2 2 
F114 MP47A2910 1)/,· • ••• • • •••• ·········Link····························· 1 1 
F115 MP70A0881 3?~'?t+tr*"?· ·· ·········Vibrating prevention bar········· 1 
F116 M94009021 D'1M7t'1H.·H·· · ········Screw M4x5·· · ······ · ············ 
F117 MP47A3148 t~· · ··· · · ····· · · · · · ·· ·· Oi I wick ¢2X40···· ·········· · · · 
F118 MP47A1359 ~··Wt"/···············Guidepin························ 

F119 MP47A0590 +t/Mr:J .. ···· · · ·········Triangle lever .. ················· 
F120 MP47A0252 t+ti7f vii··-············· Presser bar I i fter crank········· 
F121 MP47A3910 1)/,· • • • • • • • • • • • • ·······Link····························· 
F122 MP47A0456 +J-/~'T:J~·,~· }·· · ········Triangle lever shaft stopper····· 2 2 
F123 MP47A5454 ~·, .................... Triangle lever shaft············· 2 2 
F124 MP47A2148 t~· ···· · ··· · · · · ·· ··· ··· Oi I wick ¢2X30 ......... · · ······ 2 2 
F125 M90944003 "?J~t7:t-~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
F126 M91111001 ~;L;t.:/··················Screw 11/64(40)X10·············· 
F127 MP47A2454 ~· ,. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Shaft···························· 
F128 M91681015 t7i-V f/'11- .. ··· ....... Screw 1/4(40) x5··· ····· · ······· · 
F129 MP47E1352 ~7-,~H················Collar··························· 
F130 M91103001 ~;L;t,~·· · · ···· · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40) X3· ···· · · ······ · · 
F131 MP47A1910 ')/'· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Link····························· 

13 LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



la $1 Elf.JO)~#AU~ 
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

101 1 03 1 04 1 05 1 06 1 07 1 08 1 09 11 0 111 1 2 113 114 

/; 
135 134 133 (115) 132 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 123 122 121 120 

I I 

131 

14 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[GJ al3m••• 
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

Fig. ~£ $~J-~·· 

No. Mod. Parts. No. 

G101 MP47A0291 
G102 M91516002 
G103 M91505007 
G104 MP60A0956 
G105 M90904060 
G106 MN50A0320 
G107 MN60A2572 
G108 MN50A6228 
G109 M91505002 
G110 M91102002 
G111 MN50A0729 
G112 MN72A0632 
G113 MN50A0417 
G114 M91516015 
G115 M91506001 
G116 MN72A1950 
G117 M91519002 
G118 MF10A2572 
G119 MFOOA0852 
G120 M91215002 
G121 MFOOA0257 
G122 MP61A0841 
G123 MF01A0631 
G124 MFOOA0950 
G125 MF02A0245 
G126 MF60A1640 
G127 M91000085 
G128 MP60A0761 
G129 M95014021 
G130 M95008020 
G131 MP60E1635 
G132 MP47A0352 
G133 MP40A1740 
G134 MP60A0321 
G135 MP40A0740 
G136 M91106004 
G137 MN45A0154 

ftmil~ 
Description Amt. Reg. 

0 

.... 

t'~f3~t1~A············· Feed regulator cam··············· 
t71-:,·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 8. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
t7W' ;!(~iff············· Screw 15/64 (28) X 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
v/t',~/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t' /· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin······························ 
~r:,~~:,·,~I··· · · ········Reverse stitch shaft upper······· 
,,}~(:\'11' 1- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spr i ng · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~'f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Crank···························· 
t7W' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 13. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7W' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 8. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t1-IJII' 1- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~{1~7' /vii-· · · · · · · · · · · · · Reverse sewing I ever· · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J .. A?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber ring ¢ 16 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7W' r /',:\'· ............ Screw 15/64 (28) X 6 .............. . 

~n:,· · ·· ···············Screw 15/64(28) X6. 5 .. · ·· ········ 3 
vii' _,~~t· · · · · · · · ·······Lever assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t71-:,' · · · · ··············Screw 15/64(28) X7. 5············· 
,,}~(:\'11'. 1- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t' /· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin······························ 
t71-:," · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw (28) X 12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t!fr~'1-················· Bushing·························· 
Jt~~~·················· Stitch length indicating plate··· 
f~"\'}~··················Dial····························· 

vii'-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper pin reI easing I ever······ 
I/}.~11'1-·· · ········· · · · · Coi I spring······················ 
t' 1Jf3~t·,1-:," · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw bar························ 
0 1)/f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-ring ¢10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
"-/:,;..:,' '· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Eccentric shaft······ · · · · · · · · · · · · 
D',M7t',:j:;J;'JH··········· Screw M5X14····················· 1 
D',Mlt',HJW. · · · ·······Screw M5x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · 2 
~{l~f /~'f' :,~'~H· ······Reverse sewing crank lower······· 
~7-· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Collar··························· 
7IJH· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· 
~r:,~· ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Reverse b I ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7IJI.~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· 
7'7t~1-:,'···············Screw 11/64(40)X8··············· 4 
7/t~~~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Guide plate······················ 2 

15 

0 
C") .... 

2 

3 
1 

1 
2 

1 
4 
2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[8] l' •m · * ~ J -t~ta 
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM 

101 106 

r------~ 

151 i i' '' 
I ~', 

Q ' .. ' ',· . ' 

I 

155 154 153 152 
L -~- - -- - - \ j 

147 

LU2-471 O-B1T (138) 

16 

138 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[H] l'fdl · )! LJ •• 
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM 

Fig. ~£ gjl~J-~·· 

No. Mod. Parts. No. 

H101 MN10A0451 
H102 MN70E1148 
H103 MP40A0450 
H104 MN10A0292 
H105 M91603001 
H106 MP40A0452 
H107 MN70E1148 
H108 M90505065 
H109 MP41A0572 
H110 MP41A0270 
H111 M91516001 
H112 MP40A0492 
H113 MN40A0293 
H114 MN40A0456 
H115 M90526065 
H116 MP40E0453 
H117 MP47A2750 
H118 M91602001 
H119 M90317065 
H120 M91603001 
H121 MN10A2456 
H122 MN10A0771 
H123 M90902011 
H124 MN40A1956 
H125 MN40A0325 
H126 MN40A0454 
H127 MP40A0148 
H128 M90505065 
H129 MP40A0148 
H130 MN40A1454 
H131 M91572045 
H132 M90602050 
H133 M91552015 
H134 MP47A0279 
H135 M91603003 
H136 MF70A0286 
H137 M91654001 
H138 MF80A0352 
H139 M91602001 
H140 M91603003 
H141 MN40A0273 
H142 MN40A0491 
H143 MP40A2740 
H144 M91204003 
H145 MN50A0278 
H146 MF10E2148 
H147 MF80A0780 
H148 M90335065 
H149 MP47A1454 
H150 MF10E2148 
H151 M90803020 
H152 M95004021 
H153 MP48A0281 
H153 MP47A0281 
H154 M91516022 
H155 M90624050 
H156 M93006020 
H157 M90879045 
H158 MN40A0744 
H159 MP42A0740 
H160 M90804003 

ilJfliill!: 
Description Amt. Reg. 

~9~',J9•t9' ~'59t· ······Lower shaft busing left·········· 
t't · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick ¢ 2 X 45 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~~~· '· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Lower shaft··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1\/~/IJ:_, ................ ·Feed eccentric cam" .......... · .. 
~JW' if?lff"'" .. · .... Screw 114(40) x5 .... · .......... .. 
~9~··,J9J~5f'.,5H········ Lower shaft bushing right········ 

t't · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick ¢ 2 X 85 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E~·9 ~J? 5············· E-type stop ring 5··············· 
'/J~'?fll• t· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 
:t~*·· 9/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Push buttons· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

0 

..... 
0 
M ..... 

~Jt~· .................. Screw 15/64(28)X13.5 ............ 2 2 
~{1\{;t,~~k·············· Feed eccentric··················· 
:t'~01~· ················Feed connecting rod·············· 
Y"'?7·················· Needle bearing··················· 
C ~·9~J? ~·,3? 26· ·····Retaining ring C-type 26···· · · · · · 
~9~·,J9•t~'59f~· ·······Lower shaft busing assy. middle·· 

7·· '/~1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bush· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~Jt~· .............. · .. ·Screw 1/4(40) X4 ................ · 
C ~·9~J? ~·,3? 17··· ···Retaining ring C-type 17·· · · · · ·· · 
~Jt~· *'?iff .. · ........ · Screw 1/4(40) X5· .............. .. 
~--,?7·················· Ball bearing····················· 
:ttr{9·················· Bearing holder··················· 
'?J~lf7W' ................ Screw 9/64(40) X7 .... · .......... · 3 3 

v/i!'l~/· · · · · · · · · · ·······Link····························· 1 1 
~'J;'· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Square block····················· 2 2 

~· '· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Shaft··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
t't · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick ¢ 3 X 26 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
E~· 9 ~J? 5· ............ E-type stop ring 5 ............ ·.. 2 2 

t't · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick ¢ 3 x 55· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~-· ,. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 
U t'/~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · U nut M6X (0. 75) · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · 
f ~· t· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Washer··························· 
~'~lf Jl,~· · · • • • · • ·······Bolt M6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A{I\{H 1J?f'' 5f .......... Feed rock shaft crank right .. · .. · 1 
'?J~t7t~· ................ Screw 1/4 (24) X 16 .. · .......... ·.. 1 1 
;t'~~·,J9J1,·· · · ··········Feed rock shaft bushing·········· 2 2 
~Jt~· .................. Screw 1/4 (24) x 13................ 2 2 

~7-,5~f· · · · · · · · · ·······Collar··························· 2 2 
~Jt~' .................. Screw 1/4(40)x4 ................. 4 4 

'?J~t7t~' · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 1/4(24) x 16· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;t'IJ?ft~ ............... Feed connection crank middle· .... 1 
A{l\{:t,IJ~' ,. · · · · · ·······Feed rock shaft·················· 1 1 
7IJH ................ · .. Felt· ...... · ........ · ............ 2 2 
'?J~t7t~· ................ Screw 3/16 (28) X 12 ........ ·...... 2 2 
A{l\{;t, 1J?f tf 1}· • ·······Feed connection crank left······· 1 
t't ...... · .. · .......... · Oi I wick ¢2. 5X430 ...... · .... ·.. 1 

*J~9· -· · · · · · · · · · · · ······Clip····························· 
C ~·9~J? ~·,3? 7· ······Retaining ring C-type 7·········· 
~·, .................... Shaft···························· 

t't · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick ¢ 2. 5 X 150 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
C'IM1t'lff JH ........ · .. Bo It 1/8 (40) x 7 · ...... · .... · .... · 2 2 
C'IM1t'IHJW' ...... · .. ·Screw M5x5 ................ · .... · 
;t'ljf { · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed bar························· -
;t'IJ9' { · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed bar························· 
f JH · · · .. · · .... · · .... · · Bo It 15/64 (28) X 10 ........ · · · · .. · 

5~' flf' ~· t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
C'IM1t'IHJW' · · · ·······Screw M3x 14· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
~Jt1~ .. · .......... · .... Nut M3 ...... · ................ · .. · -

79"?9··················· Feed bar forked connection······· 
7IJ~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe It····························· 
'?J~t7tV .. · ............ ·Screw 118(44) X4· .............. .. 

17 LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rn n -x .g. ••• 
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

-r~~~ 902 132 

131 

130 

128 

106-

105 

® 

J;---124 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

901 

117 

113 

114 

118 

119 

125 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[J] ]J~~-· 
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

Fig. W,:J! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. Description 

J101 MN60A1345 hx~·1~f' ···············Hook saddle right················ 

{tfflillll 
Amt. Reg. 

0 

..... 
0 
M ..... 

J102 M91509002 tj~~- ··· · · ·············Screw 15/64(28) X22· ········ · ·· ·· 2 
J103 MN70A2750 ·t 1h'J~H· · · · · · · ·······Bush assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J104 MP43A0120 nx'J~H· · · · · · · · · · ·······Hook assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J105 MN52A2245 I/MII' ~· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 2 
J106 MN74A0123 ;j(t'/··················Bobbin··························· 2 
J107 MF10E2148 t'f:· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick ¢2. 5X24· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J108 MF10E2148 t'f:· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick ¢2. 5X 15 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 4 
J109 MN10A0302 t-J't!J!JI~''J············ Opener bracket shaft············· 1 2 
J110 M91260030 ~'J~J.~~·················Screw3/16(32)X3.8 .. ············ 2 
J111 MP40A0340 Lt/i!'~n:, ... · · ····· ·······Link····························· 2 
J112 MN52A0301 t-J't-!J!JI·· ············Opener bracket··················· 2 
J113 M90501053 II'~!J'·n··~ 5· ············Spring washer 5············ · ··· ·· 2 
J114 M91252045 n~····················Nut······························ 2 
J115 M90910003 x!~tj~~· ·· ·· · · ··········Screw 9/64(40) X7·· ········· · · · · · 2 
J116 M90401050 !J'·n·~· ···· · · · ····· ·····Washer··························· 2 
J 11 7 MN52A0300 t-J' t- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Opener · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · 2 
J118 MN12B0342 hx~''JJ~~~I· · · ··········Hook shaft bushing upper········· 2 
J119 M91201020 D'~h?1t'~HJ~~···········Screw3/16(28)X14.5············· 2 
J120 M91001050 !J'n'~··················Washer··························· 2 
J121 MN10A0343 hx~· 'JJ~~~~~· · · · · · ·······Hook shaft bushing lower········· 2 
J122 M90607050 ~n· t!J' n' ~ 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J123 M91652002 tj~~- · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 114 (24) X 23· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J124 M91658002 tj~~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 1/4(24) X30 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - 1 
J125 M91205030 ~'J~J.~~- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16 (28) X 11. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J126 MB1201045 t·~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 3/16(28) X3· · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J127 M91503001 ~JW' ··· · ··············Screw 15/64(28) X4· · · · ······ · · · ·· 2 4 
J128 MN60A1344 hx~'1t~' ~··············Hook saddle left················· -
J129 M91602001 ~J~~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 114(40) X4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 6 
J130 MP61 E0642 ~~- 11?" )~( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Hook driving gear I arge · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J131 M91655001 ~J~~- · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 114(40) X6. 5 .. · · ·· · · · · · · · · · 2 
J132 M91603001 ~J~~- *'~!Jf .. · · · ·······Screw 114(40) X5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J133 MPOOB0643 ~~'II'J' )~( .. · · · · · · · · • · · · · Hook driving gear sma I I · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J901 MN10E0301 t-J' t-!J!]I'J~ · · · · · ·······Opener bracket assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J902 MP61 E0642 ~~· 11?" )~x?~H · · · · · · · · · · · Gear assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

19 LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[K] /KNIFE .MECHANISM 

1 15 ( 112) ( 1 1 0) ( 1 1 1 ) ( 1 09) ( 104) ( 107) 

(104) 

(103) 

103 

102 
~ 

101 
~· 

118 (108) 117 116 (106) 

(115) (114 ) 
I I 

901 1\ 130 

~126 0 

125~ 
124---@' ~ ! 

123~ /J 
122 ; 

127 128 129 
·1~77 /,j 

132 (1

22
) 

133 
{132) 

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[K] * ijJ LJ •• ( I ) 
KN I FE MECHAN ISM ( I ) 

Fig. ~J! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

K101 M90911030 
K102 M91106022 
K103 MN50A0839 
K104 M91102010 
K105 MP41A0838 
K106 M90916011 
K107 MP41B0838 
K108 M90801010 
K109 M90944002 
K110 MN50A0192 
K111 M90605002 
K112 MN50A0507 
K113 MN60E1154 
K114 MN60A0411 
K115 MN60A1950 
K116 MN60A2742 
K117 MN60E0154 
K118 MN60A0837 
K119 M90906010 
K120 MN60A0836 
K121 MN60A1742 
K122 M91134015 
K123 MP43A0910 
K124 M91508022 
K125 MN60A3228 
K126 M91111033 
K127 MN50A0910 
K128 M90550050 
K129 M91201022 
K130 MN60A2228 
K131 M91509022 
K132 M91263015 
K133 MN72A0975 
K134 M91374045 
K135 M95004023 
K136 M91377045 
K137 MN55A0975 
K901 MN60A0950 

Description 
ft.ff.I11U!t 
Amt. Reg. 

~~Y~t:/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw···························· 

0 

.... 

C'~h?7t'thf JH · · · · · · · · · · · Bo It 11/64 (40) X 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
JA~IJ'~7r·{·············· Trimming knife holder············ 
lf]ty' ··················Screw 9/64(40) X5················ 3 
J't{JJ,· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Fixed blade······················ 1 
lfj;ty' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
{~' ~17-· · · · · · · · · · ·······Moved knife······················ 
lfj;ty' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8 (44) X 10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7:t:/ · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(40) X4. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
{~11' t· · · · · · · · · · · · ······Spring plate····················· 

t'];ty' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32 (56) x 3. 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
t:;lf' {~II· t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Reversing spring················· 
7)t{h't· ·· ·············Guide···························· -
JC· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Roller··························· 

!111'- • • • • • · · • • · • • • • • • • · • Lever· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cover···························· 
7)t{h' t· · · · · · · · · · ······Guide···························· 
JAf { · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knife pad (right) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
lfj;ty' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 9. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
JA~' { · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knife pad (I eft) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
7~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cover···························· -
t7tV~·:;·~t············· Screw M5(0.5) x7.5··············· 

I))~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
;f( JH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bo It 15/64 (28) X 12. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
~;:.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm······························ -
t' :;;ty' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) x 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1))~· • • • · • · · · • • • • ·······Link····························· -
~h· tlf' h' t 5· · · · · ·······Washer 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
;fJH····· · ····· · ·······Bolt 3/16(32) X9. 5····· ········· · -
~;:.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm······························ 1 
;fi' JH · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · Bo It 15/64 (28) X 12. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t'];ty' f :;·~t· · · · · · ·······Screw M5(0. 5) X8. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
c·~~I:;~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Ball joint······················· 
t'J~ t~'IJ M5· · · · · ·······Nut M5 left······················ 
~IJ~i!( JH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bo It·········· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t·~~M5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M5 right····················· 
c·~~r:;V ................ Ball joint· ..................... . 

!Ill' -~~~T · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Lever assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

21 

0 
M .... 

2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
4 
2 
3 
2 
2 
6 
2 

2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 

2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[] -*W ~J t~~l ( n) ) 
/KNIFE MECHANISM ( n 

101 112 

(108) 

114 

144 

148 

(108) 156 155 149 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[LJ ~t}.) r.J •• < n ) 
KN I FE ME CHAN ISM ( ll ) 

Fig. :W.:~ rui&J-~·· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

L101 M91110002 
L102 MN60A0172 
L103 MN60A6572 
L104 M91004067 
L105 M91005067 
L106 MN60A0173 
L107 M91112015 
L108 M91106004 
L109 MN50A0746 
L110 MN60E0746 
L111 M91109004 
L112 MP47A2780 
L113 MN50A0780 
L114 M94003099 
L115 MN60A0601 
L 116 M91373045 
L117 M91109002 
L118 M91516002 
L119 MN50A0750 
L120 MN50A0350 
L121 M91602020 
L122 MN72A0350 
L123 M91055020 
L124 M91001020 
L125 M91111015 
L126 MN60A0886 
L127 MN50A1411 
L128 M90816002 
L129 MN50A0572 
L130 M95003067 
L131 MN60E0950 
L132 MN60A5572 
L133 M91131015 
L134 MN50A0411 
L135 M91231015 
L136 MN72A1601 
L137 MN72A1750 
L138 MF36A0750 
L139 M90802002 
L140 M91201045 
L141 M91107045 
L142 M91111030 
L143 MN50A3454 
L144 MN60A0454 
L145 MN50A3572 
L146 MN60A0603 
L147 M95003067 
L148 M91102002 
L149 M91111033 
L150 MN50A3950 
L151 M91103016 
L152 M90615063 
L153 M91 ~05045 
L154 MN50A4228 
L155 M91112002 
L156 MP41E0519 
L157 MF10A0689 
L158 MN50A3601 
L159 M91373045 
L160 MN50A0780 
L161 MN50A0477 
L162 M91109002 
L163 M91602003 
L164 M91603003 
L165 M95001037 

ftfflillll 
Desc r i pt ion Amt. Reg. 

0 

.... 

t7?-:./ .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
1~1}~;£f 1· · · · · · · · ·······Thread releasing bracket········· 
'1W?'\'II'i-··· ·············Spring··························· 
~~('1H'/ BX11··~········· Pin type BX······················ 
~~('1H'/ BXtJ'·~········· Pin type BX······················ 
1~111·················· Thread releasing plate··········· 
t7W" f /'1'\'· · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) x 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
7' 7"?1?-y' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11164 (40) X 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
711'\'yJ'" J~'J1"\' · · · · · · · · · · · · · Inner wire· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
71;'\'y7' J~'J1"\'?~H · · · · · · · · · F I ex i b I e wire assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
lf1l''i-'1'\'7'7"?1i-Y' ········Screw 11/64(40) X9··············· 
;f\J~f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Holder··························· 
;f\J~f- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · HoI der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t1D/?IJ•1J' HP-3N· ·······Nylon clip HP-3N················ · 
~ 1!'171~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Mounting plate··················· 

t'1 ~ M5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
t7?-y' ··················Screw 11/64(40) X7··············· 
t7?-y' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 8. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
7''1yl···· ··· · · ·········Bushing·························· 

1 ~'\' 1J111. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cam· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
D'11J?7t'1H;£?-y' ··········Screw 114(40) X10················ 2 
111.· · · · · · · · · • • · · • ·······Cam······························ 1 
D'111?7t'1H1W' · · · ·······Screw M4 X4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
D'11J?7t'1H;£i-y' · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40) X5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
t7?-y' f /'1'\'· · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw (40) X 5. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
3~V ~~f ?~H· · · · · · · · · · · Crank assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
JD · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Ro II er · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7W' ·· · ··· · ··· · · ······Screw 118(44) X4. 5··············· 
'1)~"?:\'11' ?-· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 
~Y''1H'/ BX11'~········· Pin type BX ¢5X14·············· 
1~1J~;£i;JI' -?~H· · · ·······Thread releasing lever··········· 

'1)~"?:\'11' ?- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spr i ng · · · · · · • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • 
t7?-V ~-/'1'1'"""""" Screw 11/64(40) X3.6 ........... .. 
JD· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Roller··························· 
t7i-y' f /'1'\' .... .... · .... Screw 3/16 (28) X 5 .............. .. 

~ 1)'171 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Mounting pI ate· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7' 1Y~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7''1yl· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bushing·························· 1 
t7?-y'··················Screw 1/8(44)X7················· 2 

t'1 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 3/16 (28) X 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t'1 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 11/64 (40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~?Yli-y' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw (40) X 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
:;·? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Shaft···························· 
y' ?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Shaft···························· 
'1)~"?:\'11' ?-· · · · · · · · · · ······Spring··························· 
~ 1J'17f 1· · · · · · · · · ·······Set plate························ 
d'1H'/ BX 11'~ 5X24 ... Pin type BX ¢5X24 ............ .. 
t7?-y' .................. Screw 11/64(40) xa.5 ........... .. 
t' /i-y' ................ ·Screw 11/64 (40) X 6 .............. · 

I;J\'- • • • • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · Lever········· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
"?J~t7i-y' f /'1'\' .......... Screw (40) X 6. 8 ................ .. 

~· /'1'\'t' /· · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 
t'1~· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 11/64(40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~f · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Arm······························ 
t7?-y' .. · .. · ...... · .... · Screw 11164 (40) X 12 · .... · · · · .... · 
Yv11V?~H· · ···········Solenoid assy. ···· .. ·· · ·········· 
;liJ~f -· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· 
~1)'171~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Mounting plate··················· 
t'1~ M5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;liJ~f -· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· 
;7, ~'111' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7?-y' .................. Screw 11/64 (40) x 7 .............. · 
"?J~t7?-y' ................ Screw 114 (24) X 13 .............. .. 
"?J~t7?-y' ................ Screw 114 (24) X 16 .............. .. 

Plf7?-y' · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw M5X 16· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

23 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
2 

0 
M .... 

2 

1 
4 

1 
2 
1 
2 

2 

2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lM mum~filgB?t 
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS 

903 
I 

I I I I I I I I I 
122_123 124 125 126 127 128 129 ( 128) 130 

(142) (136) 147 146 145 144 142 141 140 139 138 137 

24 

I 
131 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[M] fbtjfiJ~Iill~ 
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS 

Fig. ~£ ~~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

M101 MP47A0794 
M102 MP47A0797 
M103 MP47A1797 
M104 MP47A0965 
M105 MP47A1484 
M106 MP47A0484 
M107 M91004094 
M108 MP47A2567 
M109 MP47A1601 
M110 MF06A0620 
M111 M90859004 
M112 MP47A0601 
M113 M90421050 
M114 M91110004 
M115 MP47A0620 
M116 M91111004 
M117 MP47A0508 
M118 MP47A1422 
M119 MP47A0366 
M120 MP47A1366 
M121 MP47A0422 
M122 MN10A1456 
M123 M90330065 
M124 M93001050 
M125 MF01A0259 
M126 MF01A1476 
M127 MN72A1694 
M128 MF01A0476 
M129 MN82A0694 
M130 M91520002 
M131 MN72E1682 
M132 M91106004 
M133 M93002050 
M134 M97085095 
M135 MN60A0620 
M136 M91502045 
M137 M91015095 
M138 M98005022 
M139 MP47A2601 
M140 M90601053 
M141 M91574045 
M142 M91517015 
M143 M91105045 
M144 M91106004 
M145 MN50A2910 
M146 M91502022 
M147 MN50A5228 
M148 MP47A1620 
M901 MP61E0485 
M902 MP47E0406 
M903 MN72E0682 

Oeser i pt ion 

;j( ~'.I·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Button· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7{J~A··················· Film····························· 
7{!~A· · · · · · · · · · · · · ······Film····························· 
v/J.' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Lens····························· 

;l.{·~f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Switch··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J.{'1f· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Switch··························· 
T{J?t· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Resistor 1/2W 680Q · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~ 1JJ/fJ.-7. · · · · · · · ·······Tube····························· 
J.{1f~~1~{~ ~~··········Mounting plate lower············· 
11' /~· SKB-1M· · · · ·······Band SKB-1M· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
SW-PW'~f Pt'': i-~· · · · · · · · · Screw M3 x 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J.{1f~~1~{~ ?I·········· Mounting plate upper············· 

~1( flf 1( i- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7° 5x{W' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) x 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t{D'.I'J 1)'17° HP-4N · · · · · · · · Ny I on c I i p HP-4N · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7° 5x{i-~" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 10 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J-V 'J~H (OP3) · · · · · · · · · · Code assy. (OP3) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Ji-'J~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector 2P · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Ji-'J~-t\''~7° · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector cap· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Ji-'J~-t\''~7° · · · · · · · · • · · · · Connector cap· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • 
Ji-'J~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector 15P · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~· 'J?~ 6204ZZNR · · · · · · · · · Ba I I bearing····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
C h"~~#? ~"'73? 30· ·····Retaining ring C-type 30········· 

!f h" i-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer··························· 
II/~'\' II" /t!fiA7° 1)/'J" • • • • • • Supporter spring················· 

;l.l\
0 

-It B · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer B · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
II/~'\' II• '.1 F20 · · · · · · · · · · · · Speed command disk F20 (up) · · · · · · 1 
;l.l\

0 

-It A····· · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer A····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
11'.1~'\'11· '.1 F11 · · · · · · · · · · · · Speed command disk F11 (down) · · · · 1 1 
t5i-:," · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
7°-')'J~~T .. · · · · · ········Pulley assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7° 5x{i-~" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
If" h. i- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • Washer· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
7-J.i!/'JHr .. · · · · · ·······Ground wire assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
t{D'.I'J')'t:f HP-5N · · · · · · · · Ny I on c I i p HP-5N · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · 1 1 
t'1~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 15/64 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • 2 2 
:JvJ{f 'J~H· · · · · · ·······Solenoid assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 

;!( Jl, ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bo I t M8 x 1 2 • · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
~')'1~{~· · · • · • · · · · ·······Mounting plate··················· 1 1 

11" i-!f• h" i- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring washer 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 

t·~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 
t5i-~"f/'1f""··········· Screw 15/64(28) X14·············· 2 2 

t'1~· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 11/64(40) · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · 1 1 
7°5x{i-~"···············Screw 11/64(40)X8··············· 1 

')'.I'J · · • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link··············· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;j( J~ ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bo It 15/64 (28) X 13 · · • · · · · · · · · · · · • 1 
?r" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Crank···························· 
t{D/'J~'17° HP-8N···· ····Nylon clip HP-8N················· 

A{'~f;f;" ·~'J J. 'J ~ H · · · · · · · · · · Shaft · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~/~J.1f'l~~r············· Detector bracket assy. ··········· 

7° 1)-'J~~T· · · · · · · · ·······Pulley assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

25 LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[f5J] m-a)m-t~t• 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

104 105 106 1 07 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 

144 

120 121 122 

131 
132 

(119) 
(118) 

(117) 

141 140 (129) 139 138 (129) 137 136 135 134 133 (116) 

26 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[N] Mifba• 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. ~J! $~J-~·· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

N101 M90939002 
N102 MP47A6601 
N103 MF80A0780 
N104 MP40A3740 
N105 MP47E0148 
N106 MP47E1148 
N107 MN70E0138 
N108 MP47A4601 
N109 M91010004 
N110 M91106004 
N111 MP60A0257 
N112 M90103064 
N113 MP47A2572 
N114 M91109004 
N115 MP47A0780 
N116 M90805002 
N117 MN40A0705 
N118 MN40A1572 
N119 M95007063 
N120 MP47A2688 
N121 MP47A1688 
N122 MP47A0688 
N123 MF10A0689 
N124 M90903002 
N125 M90304053 
N126 MP60A1689 
N127 M91108011 
N128 MP40A1689 
N129 M90906002 
N130 M91111001 
N131 MP47A3750 
N132 MP40A2688 
N133 M90944003 
N134 MN40E0337 
N135 M90905003 
N136 MP60E0601 
N137 MP40A4689 
N138 MP40A3688 
N139 MF10A0689 
N140 MN50E0742 
N141 M90903002 
N142 MF10E2148 
N143 MF10E2148 
N144 MP40A5688 
N145 MP40A4688 
N146 MP40A3689 
N147 MP40E4688 
N148 MP40E3688 
N149 MQ60A2780 
N150 M90920002 
N151 MN70A8780 
N152 MP40A0571 
N153 MP48A0688 
N153 MP60A0688 
N154 MQ60A0429 
N155 MN70A0689 
N156 M91107002 
N157 MP47E0740 
N158 MP47E2148 
N159 M90802003 
N160 MP47A1780 
N161 MP47A0148 

ilm~lll: 
Oeser i pt ion Amt. Reg. 

0 ... 
t'ji,;/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~1)'1'r{H'E?~h· · · · · · · · · · · Oi I braid fitting plate·········· 1 
;f\J~f -· · · · · · · · · · · · ······Clip····························· 
JIJH· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· 

11' {J' t'E?~H· · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I pipe wick assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11' {J' t=t~~h ............ Oi I pipe wick assy ... · · · · · · .... .. 
t{J~~/~~~h" ·"" ...... Oi I reservoir assy ............. .. 
~I)•J'J{~················· Mounting plate··················· 1 

J' 'j({to\' ;t,~;·· · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw M4 X 10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
J''j({;t,l;' ............... Screw 11/64(40) x8 .............. . 

ttti{ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · P I ate· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
.7.7' 1)/ft':, ............. Spring pin 1.6X10 ............. .. 

'1J~(fll .. i- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co i I spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
ft'j( i-'1fJ' 'j({;t,l;' .. · · · · .. Screw 11/64 (40) X 9 .... · · · .. · · · · · · 
;f\J~f · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· 1 
t'j;t-1;' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8 (44) X 4. 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
1\';t.ttti···· ···· · ········Spring holder···················· 2 
'/)~(fll .. ;t. • • • · • • • · · • • • • · · • Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~~l;~t· /· · · · · · · · · ·······Pin······························ 2 
II'{J'··················Oil pipe c/J3X1X385············· 

11' {J' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I pipe c/J 3 X 1 X 320 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11' {J' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I pipe c/J 5 X 1 X 385 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;f\J~f -· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· 
t'j;t-1;' · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(40) X6. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11' i-ft'j( ;t. 3. 5 .......... · Spring washer 3. 5 .... · .......... · 

;j;JI,~· • · • • · · • • • · • • • • • · • • • HoI der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
tt' h' i-'/fJ' 'j({;t,l;' · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 9 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
;f\J~f -· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· 
t'ii-V · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) x 4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 8 
~;L;t.I;' .................. Screw 11/64(40)X10 .............. 2 

J' '11;~ · · · · · • · · · · • · · · · · · · Bushing·························· 1 
II'{J" .................. Oil pipe c/J3X1X90 .............. 1 

(J~t'j;t-1,1' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) x 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 

J{J~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · F i Iter· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
nt'j;t,l;' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~1)'1'r{~ ~~~'T· · · · · ·······Mounting plate assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

;f\J!,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · HoI der • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
II'{J" .................. Oil pipe c/J3X1X300""'"""" -
;f\J~f-·· ················Holder··························· 3 

J~~~h.7.' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I reservoir assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t'j;t-1,1' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X 6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
t=t ...... · .............. Oi I wick ¢2. 5X65 .. · ............ 2 
t't· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick ¢2. 5X545· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
/I'{J'··················Oil pipe c/J3X0.5X380 .......... . 

11' {J' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I pipe c/J3X 1 X445· · · · · .. · · .... -
;f\JI.f -· • · · · · · · · • · ·······Holder··························· 2 
11' {J' t'E?~H· · · · · • · · · · · · Oi I wick··········· .. ····· .. · .... 
11' {J' t=t~~~t· · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick························· 
;f\J~f · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· 

t'ii-lf' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) x 6. 5 · · · · · • · · · · · · · · -
;f\J!,f · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder··························· -
7J'j•Jf'f ............... Oi I pipe joint"'" .............. -

11' {J' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I pipe ¢3 X 1 X 100· · · · · · · · · · · · · -
11' {J' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I pipe c/J 3 X 1 X 370 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
tttfi{ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Ho I d i ng pI ate· · · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · · · 
;f\J!,f-·· ················Holder··························· 
t'j;t-1;' .... " ............ Screw 11/64 (40) X 5. 5 .......... · .. 

h/~JIM~~H· ·" · ·······Felt assy. · .. · · · · · · · · .. • · · · · · · · · · 
11' {J' t=t~~H· · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick················ .. ······· 
(J~t'j;t-1;' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8 (44) X 4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;f\J~f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick holder·················· 

t=t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick c/J 2 x 450 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

27 

0 
M ... 

2 

1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
4 
1 
8 
2 
1 
1 
1 

3 
2 
6 
2 

1 
2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[EJ 111.1~ 
ACCESSORIES 

119 

118 117 

120 

154 

~16 

61 l T m 

1 ~ ~124 

153 152 151 150 149 

1~ 

® 

~ ~ 
~ ~ 

110 109 

ill 111 .________ 
....... 112 

I ~ 
115 114 113 

,----901 

I 127 128 
I 

28 

141 

142 

------143 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[P] t-t•6l. 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~]!! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

P101 M90804020 
P102 MP20B0128 
P103 MS01A1976 
P104 MS02A2976 
P105 MS02A1976 
P106 MS02A0976 
P107 MS10A0976 
P107 MN25A0479 
P108 MN74A0123 
P109 M90511050 
P110 M90409041 
P111 MN70A0419 
P112 MN70A1419 
P113 MN82A0180 
P114 M90305037 
P115 MF60A0137 
P116 MF01A0565 
P117 MB02A0608 
P118 MB02A1608 
P119 MN10A0172 
P120 MP47E0193 
P120 MP48E0193 
P121 MN69E0190 
P122 MP47A0721 
P123 MP47A1352 
P124 M95004020 
P125 MN72A0776 
P126 M91002045 
P127 MP47A1776 
P128 MP47A0776 
P129 M90414050 
P130 M91106004 
P131 M91109004 
P132 M91506004 
P133 M91072004 
P134 MP47A0366 
P135 MP47A2422 
P136 M90306041 
P137 MP47A1567 
P138 MP47A0964 
P139 MA30A4571 
P140 MF01E0418 
P141 M90701099 
P142 MFOOA0608 
P143 MP47E0727 
P144 MF20A1723 
P145 MF20A1729 
P146 MP47A0724 
P147 M92001031 
P148 M91501045 
P149 M91520001 
P150 M90515065 
P151 M97001052 
P152 M92002002 
P153 MN40A1139 
P154 MF60A0734 
P155 MN70E0149 
P156 MN70A3740 
P157 MP47A0740 
P901 MP47E0776 
P901 MP47E1776 
P902 MP47E0599 
P903 MP47E1599 

ftffliiU! 
Description Amt. Reg. 

0 
..... 

o·~Mlt'~H.q,:/ .......... Screw 118(44) X2. 8·· ............. 1 

~:,.:1111) DPX17-23· · ·······Needle DPx 17-23· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
o·~M*' ~A/\' t 4 · · · · · · · · · · Socket wrench 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
o·~M*' ~All' t 3· · · · · · · · · · Socket wrench 3· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
o·~M*' ~A/\

0 t 2. 5 ........ Socket wrench 2. 5 ............... . 

o·~Mf ~All' t 2 · · · · · · · · · · Socket wrench 2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
O'~M*' ~All' t 1. 5 · · · · · · · · Socket wrench 1. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · -
O'~M*' ~All' t 1/16 · · · · · · · Socket wrench 1/16 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
*''t''.l·················· Bobbin··························· 3 
~h':flfh'~· · ············Washer··························· 4 
;>J~t~~:,.·· · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 4. 5 X 20 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
f~:,.'.IJ' b.··············· Vibration preventing rubber······ 2 
*'~:,.'.;J'b.·· · ············Vibration preventing rubber······ 2 
{~7'.1t{···· · · ···········Thread guide····················· 
Ptl\' ~:,.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw M3 X 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7"l7t:..·················Oiler···························· 
M~' f3~i!{f · · · • • • • · • ···Adjusting plate for speed conmand disk·· 

~:,.· ;>'}:,. (f~~) · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw driver (m i dd I e) · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~:,.· ;>'}:,. (:,.3~) · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw driver (sma II) · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
{~~tH~~H· · · · · · ·······Thread a needle kit·············· 
{ ~~tf { · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cotton stand· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
{~Hf {~~H 3· · · ·······Cotton stand····················· -
{~;o:f:..h7· · · · · · · · · ·······Bobbin winder···················· 
tf77't''.I~~H··········Knee lifter pin·················· 
h7-· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Collar··························· 
o·~M7t'~HJ~:..· .......... Screw M5 X 8·..................... 2 

1\' JHhn'- 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Be It cover 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t·~~ 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1\ .. Mhn' -2~~H .. · ·······Belt cover 2· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1\ .. ~~~hn' -1 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Be It cover 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
lt' h' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer··························· 
7' '];>{~:,.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
if h' ~·~:f7' '];>{~:,.· · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X 9 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7' '];>{~:,.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X 8 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
SW-PW'~f Ptl\' ~:,.· · · · · · · · · Screw M4 x 14· · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J~~~hn'-(~p;jO)cifj.) ·····Connector cap (Domestic only)··········· 1 
J~~~ (!EP'JO)cifj.) · · · · · · · · Connector 3P (Domestic only)············ 1 
;')~'!:~~:,.· (lEp;jO)cifj.) · · · · · Screw 3.1 x 16 (Domestic only)··········· 2 
I7f~-J' (~p;jO)cifj.) · · · · · Tube (Domestic only) .. ············•····· 1 
v:..· ~-lj- (~p;jO)cifj.) · · · · · · Connector (Domestic only) .. ······ .. ····· 
f-A· ~:t'.l (~p;jO)cifj.) · · · · · Connector (Domestic only)··············· 1 

f3~/\· '.It'~~ .. ······ .. ···· Hinge assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
OP-S :,.·:,.~~·············Magnet block for reservoir······· 
~:,.';o'}:,.(f{)············Screw driver large··············· 
Jt/7' t'.li!'~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · Parts set························ 
tlt'77' :,.· ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t~IJn' ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spr i ng · · · · · · · · · • · • · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · 
tlt'77'~r·~~H·········· Knee lifter crank assy. ·········· 
~~:..~r JH· · · · · · · · ·······Bolt····························· 
t·~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · Nut······························ 
~;~:,.···················Screw 15/64(28) X27·············· 
Eh'~ ~J'} 9············· E-type stop ring 9··············· 
~~:..~t· h' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer··························· 
t7~:..· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 5/16 (28) X 10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
77' 7'1~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I reserve i r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t' :-J~hn'- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Vi ny I cover··· · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
77' 7h'.l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I can·························· 
7IJH· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· 
7IJ~~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt····························· 
1\' 1Hh11' -t·~~· · · · · ·······Belt cover assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1\' JHhn' -t·~~ (~p;jO)cifj.) · · Belt cover assy. (Domestic only)········· 

r' '.;:,.'1\' '.; (jEp;jO)cifj.) · · · · · Solenoid valve assy. (Domestic only)····· 

r' '.;:,.'1\' '.li!1 ~ (jEp;jO)cifj.) · · Solenoid valve set. (Domestic only)······ 

29 

0 
M ..... 

6 
1 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

2 

2 
1 
1 

2 
1 

2 

LU2-4710/4730 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@] T-::/$~~ 
GAUGE PARTS LIST 

it~;tj! it ~ ~l)jE 

Gauge Needle Plate Feed Foot 
Size 

LU2-471 0-81 T(t~~ standard) 

MP70A0101 MP47A0107 

LU2-4730-B1 T 

1/8 (3.2rnrn) MP48J4101 M P48J41 07 

1/4 (6.4rnrn) MP48J8101 MP48J8107 

1/2(12.7rnrn) MP48K3101 MP48K3107 

3/4 (19rnrn) MP48K5101 MP48K5107 

1 (25.4rnrn) MP48K6101 MP48K6107 

¥!HfijE 

Presser Foot 

MP47E0106 

MP48E4106 

MP48E8106 

MP48E3106 

MP48E5106 

MP48E6106 

it1f =¥- ~ 1) A/"\.' I) ~(:ti::) A/'( I) ~(;fi) 

Needle Feed Dog Slide Slide 
Clarno Plate(L) Plate(R) 

- MP70A0104 MPOOB0473 MP61A0474 

MP20J4102 MP43J4104 MN50A0473 MN72A1474 

M P20J81 02 MP43J8104 MN50A0473 MN72A1474 

MP20K3102 MP43K3104 MN50A2473 MN72A 1474 

MP20K5102 MP43K5104 MN50A3473 MN72A2474 

MP20K6102 MP43K6104 MN50A4473 MN72A2474 

~ 1) it ~ 
Needle Plate 

~l)jE 

Feed Foot 
¥!1-ifijE 

Presser Foot 
it1f :¥­

Needle Clarno Feed Doa 

A/'( 1) ~(:ti::) 

Slide Plate(L) 
A/'( 1) ~(;6) 

Slide Plate(R) 

1/8~1/4 1/8~1/4 1!8~1/4 118~1/4 

1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 

3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 

30 

1/8~1/4 

1/2 

3/4~1 

~ !l 
v v 

Fig.K135 

11111111111111 

1/8~1/2 

M95003023 

"~~ ;f-Jv !­

Connecting bolt 

11111111111111 

3/4~1 

M95006023 

Thread guide assy. 

1/8~1/4 1/2~1 

MP62E0180 MN62E0180 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@] -7-~$~~ (LU2-4710-B1T ;t7°~ 3 /!~-'/) 
GAUGE PARTS LIST (LU2-471 O-B1T Optional Parts) 

*~JJE 
Feed Foot 

MP47A0107 

MP47A 1107 

MP47A2107 

MP47A3107 

}ljHj- IjE 

Presser Foot 

MP47E0106 

MP47A7106 

MP47A1106 

MP47A2106 

MP47A3106 

31 

* 1) JEJJOiffl 
Feed Foot Blank 

MP47A4107 

}ill if IJE1.JOI.ffl 
Presser Foot Blank 

MP47A6106 

MP47A4106 

ffi;Em Hanging Ruler MP47A5107 

~1-t;;.. ~ M aunting Screw M P1505002 2100(A mt.) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




